

Bid Date: July 17, 2018

Account Code: 51002-P18009

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Lockhart Concrete Co.		2. H.M. Miller Construction Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
3	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$128,905.00	\$128,905.00
4	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$43,618.00	\$43,618.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$139,325.00	\$139,325.00
5	407	Tack Coat	69	GAL	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$3.00	\$207.00	\$5.00	\$345.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, 1-1/4" inches	32	CY	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$340.00	\$10,880.00
7	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	58	LF	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$45.00	\$2,610.00
8	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches thick	2,529	SF	\$6.00	\$15,174.00	\$6.00	\$15,174.00	\$10.00	\$25,290.00
9	456	Curb Ramps	9	EA	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
10	552	12 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	10	LF	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$168.00	\$1,680.00
11	552	15 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	243	LF	\$170.00	\$41,310.00	\$91.00	\$22,113.00	\$96.00	\$23,328.00
12	552	18 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	62	LF	\$190.00	\$11,780.00	\$101.00	\$6,262.00	\$152.00	\$9,424.00
13	552	21 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	415	LF	\$210.00	\$87,150.00	\$110.00	\$45,650.00	\$118.00	\$48,970.00
14	552	24 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	81	LF	\$270.00	\$21,870.00	\$125.00	\$10,125.00	\$150.00	\$12,150.00
15	552	36 inch Storm sewer, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	320	LF	\$330.00	\$105,600.00	\$139.00	\$44,480.00	\$206.50	\$66,080.00
16	553	12 inch Inlet connection, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	440	LF	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00
17	553	15 inch Inlet connection, Type A (RCP), Class B bedding	29	LF	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$102.00	\$2,958.00	\$128.00	\$3,712.00
18	562	Manhole MH-2A Slab Top on 12" Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
19	562	Manhole MH-2A Slab Top on 15" Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
20	562	Manhole MH-2A Slab Top on 18" Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
21	562	Manhole MH-2B Slab Top on 18" Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
22	562	Manhole MH-2B Slab Top on 21" Storm Sewer	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,820.00	\$11,280.00
23	562	Manhole MH-2C Slab Top on 36" Storm Sewer	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,160.00	\$8,320.00
24	562	Manhole MH-2C on 36" Combined Sewer	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,740.00	\$11,740.00
25	562	Drop Manhole on 36" Combined Sewer	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,020.00	\$21,020.00
26	563	Inlet Reconstructed	18	EA	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
27	563	Inlet Reconstructed, As Per Plan	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00

Bid Date: July 17, 2018

Account Code: 51002-P18009

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Lockhart Concrete Co.		2. H.M. Miller Construction Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
28	614	Maintaining traffic	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
30	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
31	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	2,550	SY	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.60	\$4,080.00
32	661	Planting Bulbs, As Per Plan	1,564	EA	\$3.00	\$4,692.00	\$7.50	\$11,730.00	\$8.00	\$12,512.00
33	662	Planting Shrubs, As Per Plan	130	EA	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$67.50	\$8,775.00
34	663	Planting Trees, As Per Plan	27	EA	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$310.00	\$8,370.00	\$323.00	\$8,721.00
35	SPEC	Planting Perennials and Ornamental Grasses	1,824	EA	\$20.00	\$36,480.00	\$20.00	\$36,480.00	\$20.00	\$36,480.00
36	SPEC	ODOT Catch Basin No. 2-3, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,225.00	\$14,450.00
37	SPEC	Diversion Chamber	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00
38	SPEC	Forebay and Headwall	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
45	SPEC	Interpretive Sign	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
46	SPEC	Chittenden Green Infrastructure	1	LS	\$288,550.00	\$288,550.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$422,730.00	\$422,730.00
47	SPEC	Rain Garden	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00
48	SPEC	Curb-O-Let, Installed Complete	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
49	SPEC	Concrete Plaza	118	SF	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$45.00	\$5,310.00
50	SPEC	Pavement Planing	907	SY	\$5.00	\$4,535.00	\$4.00	\$3,628.00	\$10.50	\$9,523.50
51	SPEC	Core	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00
52	SPEC	McKinley Green Infrastructure	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$44,680.00	\$44,680.00
53	SPEC	Utility Relocation Cost Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Base Bid Items Only)

\$1,196,912.00

\$1,189,699.00

\$1,508,945.75

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-0.6%

+26.1%